
PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, NASHIK (ICSE) 

Executive Parent-Teacher Association-2023-24 

Sr. Name of EPTA Members Designation Email ID Contact No. 

1 Dr. Manohar Mahajan 
Chairperson 

(Principal) 
principal.nashik@podar.org 8976917094 

2 Ms. Ketaki Durve 
Vice Chairperson 

(Parent Member-II) 
 advketaki23@gmail.com 9702022386 

3 Ms. Shofi Dave 
Secretary 

(Vice Principal) 
viceprincipal.nashik@podar.org 8828438838 

4 Mr. Lalit Patil 
Joint Secretary 

(Parent Member-X ) 
lalitpatil33333@gmail.com 9822918367 

5 Mr.Pradip Hire 
Joint Secretary 

(Parent Member-VII) 
pradiphire37@gmail.com 9637157580 

6 Ms. Sanjivani Mundhe 
Treasurer 

(Parent Member-VI) 
shashank.munde@gmail.com 9422067118 

7 Mr. Hemant Gavali Parent Member - I gavali.hemant@gmail.com 9423145396 

8 Mr. Rohit Jaiswal Parent Member - III rohitjaiswal3077@gmail.com 9767955560 

9 Ms. Rajni Nair Parent Member - IV nairdinesh80@gmail.com 7720088806 

10 Ms. Jyoti Gaikwad Parent Member - V jyoti901990@gmail.com 7020978028 

11 Ms. Jayshree Adhangale Parent Member - VIII jayshreeadhangale@gmail.com 7620577550 

12 Ms. Vaishali Johare Parent Member - IX joharevaishu@gmail.com 7719076086 

13 Ms. Sunita Sharma Teacher Member - I sunita.sharma@podar.org 7875033866 

14 Ms. Sangeeta Janikhel Teacher Member - II pricoordinator.nashik@podar.org 9767886833 

15 Ms. Parveen Yadav Teacher Member - III parveen.yadav@podar.org 9922134447 

16 Ms. Rakshanda Pathan Teacher Member - IV rakshanda.pathan@podar.org 8983111078 

17 Ms. Asmita Adangale Teacher Member - V asmita.adangale@podar.org 9075373179 

18 Ms. Mangal Marathe Teacher Member - VI mangal.marathe@podar.org 7758066393 

19 Ms. Priti Sonawane Teacher Member - VII nashik.priti@podar.org 8805412201 

20 Ms. Priscilla Godse Teacher Member - VIII midcoordinator.nashik@podar.org 7840953208 

21 Ms. Roopali Joshi Teacher Member - IX pricoordinator.nashik@podar.org 9270225082 

22 Ms. Rishina Desai Teacher Member - X seccoordinator.nashik@podar.org 7709012555 
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